Case Number: 3311380/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr W Waithaka

Respondent: (1) Barclays Plc

(2) Barclays Bank Plc

(3) Barclays Execution Services Ltd

Heard at: in private; by telephone **On:** 17 April 2023

Before: Employment Judge Eeley

Appearances

For the claimant: Mr A Johnston, counsel For the respondent: Ms O Dobbie, counsel

JUDGMENT

By consent:

1. The first and second respondents (Barclays Plc and Barclays Bank Plc) are dismissed from the proceedings leaving Barclays Execution Services Ltd as the sole respondent in the proceedings.

Employment Judge Eeley

Date signed: 17 April 2023

Sent to the parties on:

29.4.2023

For the Tribunal Office:

GDJ